FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Vashington, D.C. 20549	Vashington,	D.C.	20549	
------------------------	-------------	------	-------	--

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL										
OMB Number:	3235-0287									
Estimated average burden										
hours per response:	0.5									

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* JAYHAWK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC																			Issuer 6 Owner er (specify	
(Last) 5410 WE SUITE 1	EST 61ST P	First)	(Middle)		(08/14/	/2007	7	faction (Month/Day/Year)					below)			belo	ow)`		
(Street) MISSION KS 66205					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person															
(City)	(9	State)	(Zip)																	
		7	able I - N	lon-D	eriva	tive S	Secu	ırities Ac	quired	l, Di	sposed of	f, or Ber	neficially	/ Owned						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans Date (Month/I			Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an			Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership						
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction((Instr. 3 and	s) 4)	(Instr. 4		4)			
Common Stock 08			08/	14/20	2007			С		349,220	A	(1)	2,074,248		I Ins		Jayha Institu Partno L.P. ⁽²⁾	utional ers,		
Common Stock 08/14				14/20	2007			С		321,826	A	(3)	892,588		I		Jayha Inves L.P. ⁽²⁾	tments,		
			Table II								oosed of, convertib			Owned						
Derivative Conversion Date		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date,		4. Transaction Code (Instr		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			Exer	cisable and ate	7. Title an of Securit Underlyin Derivative (Instr. 3 an	d Amount ies g Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriva Secur Benef Owner Follov Repor	ities icially d ving	10. Owners Form: Direct (or Indii (I) (Inst	rship o t (D) C lirect (I	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Dwnership Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr.					
Class C Preferred Series 2	(4)	08/14/2007			С			80,670 ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾	(4)	(4)	Common Stock	349,220	\$0		0	I	I Jayhawk Institution Partners, L.P. ⁽²⁾		
Class C Preferred Series 2	(4)	08/14/2007			С			74,342 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾	(4)	(4)	Common Stock	321,826	\$0		0		Jayh I Inves		

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The reporting person, through Jayhawk Institutional Partners, L.P. ("Jayhawk Institutional"), converted 80,670 shares of \$3.25 Convertible Exchangeable Class C Preferred Stock, Series 2 ("Class C Preferred Series 2"). Stock") on August 14, 2007 into 349,220 shares of common stock in accordance with the terms of the Class C Preferred Series 2 Stock.
- 2. As of the reporting date, Jayhawk Capital Management, L.L.C. ("Jayhawk Capital") is deemed the indirect beneficial owner of (i) 2,074,248 shares of common stock held by Jayhawk Institutional and (ii) 892,588 shares of common stock held by Jayhawk Investments, L.P. ("Jayhawk Investments"). Jayhawk Capital disclaims beneficial ownership of all securities covered by this statement (except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein) and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such reporting person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 3. The reporting person, through Jayhawk Investments, converted 74,342 shares of Class C Preferred Series 2 Stock on August 14, 2007 into 321,826 shares of common stock in accordance with the terms of the Class C Preferred Series 2 Stock.
- 4. Each share of the Class C Preferred Series 2 Stock was convertible into 4.329 shares of common stock at any time, and had no expiration date.

Remarks:

This Form 4 is filed by Jayhawk Capital. Form 4s reporting the transactions herein were also filed by Kent C. McCarthy, the manager of Jayhawk Capital, and by Jayhawk Institutional. Jayhawk Capital is the general partner and manager of Jayhawk Investments and of Jayhawk Institutional.

/s/ Kent C. McCarthy, Manager 08/16/2007

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.